
2000 Baseball Home Attendance Leaders
DIVISION I

Total Home Attendance

Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. LSU.................................... 39 286,874 7,356
  2. Alabama............................. 34 211,331 6,216
  3. Texas ................................. 37 159,101 4,300
  4. Texas A&M......................... 31 139,248 4,492
  5. Mississippi St. ................... 29 135,863 4,685

  6. South Carolina .................. 41 134,207 3,273
  7. Florida St. .......................... 41 115,559 2,819
  8. Fresno St. .......................... 35 114,232 3,264
  9. Arizona St. ......................... 42 114,021 2,715
10. Wichita St. ......................... 34 111,110 3,268

11. Clemson............................. 39 110,475 2,833
12. Texas Tech......................... 31 103,251 3,331
13. Auburn .............................. 34 99,797 2,935
14. Hawaii................................ 40 95,386 2,385
15. Baylor ................................ 31 87,127 2,811

16. Stanford............................. 35 76,160 2,176
17. Miami (Fla.)........................ 39 75,845 1,945
18. Rice.................................... 35 70,188 2,005
19. Southern Miss. .................. 33 63,846 1,935
20. Florida ............................... 35 63,385 1,811

21. Houston............................. 35 60,470 1,728
22. Tulane................................ 30 55,182 1,839
23. Arkansas............................ 35 54,568 1,559
24. Georgia Tech...................... 39 54,019 1,385
25. Georgia .............................. 32 50,458 1,577

26. La.-Lafayette ...................... 31 46,575 1,502
27. Tennessee.......................... 37 41,289 1,116
28. Mississippi......................... 32 40,134 1,254
29. Oklahoma St...................... 30 37,726 1,258
30. Cal St. Fullerton ................ 31 36,015 1,162

31. Citadel ............................... 28 34,460 1,231
32. North Carolina................... 34 33,714 992
33. Minnesota.......................... 29 32,570 1,123
34. Stetson .............................. 33 31,628 958
35. Nevada............................... 22 30,031 1,365

36. Oklahoma .......................... 25 27,653 1,106
37. Ga. Southern ..................... 27 27,207 1,008
38. Nebraska............................ 23 26,984 1,173
39. Arizona .............................. 37 26,758 723
40. Missouri............................. 29 26,248 905

41. Ohio St. ............................. 15 25,630 1,709
42. Long Beach St.................... 29 25,419 877
43. New Orleans ...................... 27 25,333 938
44. Fla. Atlantic ....................... 30 24,687 823
45. East Caro. .......................... 34 22,462 660

46. South Ala........................... 26 22,414 862
47. Southeast Mo. St. .............. 24 20,209 842
48. Wake Forest....................... 26 18,362 706



49. Kentucky ........................... 28 18,204 650
50. Southwest Mo. St. ............. 29 17,574 606

Average Home Attendance

Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. LSU.................................... 39 286,874 7,356
  2. Alabama............................. 34 211,331 6,216
  3. Mississippi St. ................... 29 135,863 4,685
  4. Texas A&M......................... 31 139,248 4,492
  5. Texas ................................. 37 159,101 4,300

  6. Texas Tech......................... 31 103,251 3,331
  7. South Carolina .................. 41 134,207 3,273
  8. Wichita St. ......................... 34 111,110 3,268
  9. Fresno St. .......................... 35 114,232 3,264
10. Auburn .............................. 34 99,797 2,935

11. Clemson............................. 39 110,475 2,833
12. Florida St. .......................... 41 115,559 2,819
13. Baylor ................................ 31 87,127 2,811
14. Arizona St. ......................... 42 114,021 2,715
15. Hawaii................................ 40 95,386 2,385

16. Stanford............................. 35 76,160 2,176
17. Rice.................................... 35 70,188 2,005
18. Miami (Fla.)........................ 39 75,845 1,945
19. Southern Miss. .................. 33 63,846 1,935
20. Tulane................................ 30 55,182 1,839

21. Florida ............................... 35 63,385 1,811
22. Houston............................. 35 60,470 1,728
23. Ohio St. ............................. 15 25,630 1,709
24. Georgia .............................. 32 50,458 1,577
25. Arkansas............................ 35 54,568 1,559

26. La.-Lafayette ...................... 31 46,575 1,502
27. Georgia Tech...................... 39 54,019 1,385
28. Nevada............................... 22 30,031 1,365
29. Oklahoma St...................... 30 37,726 1,258
30. Mississippi......................... 32 40,134 1,254

31. Citadel ............................... 28 34,460 1,231
32. Nebraska............................ 23 26,984 1,173
33. Cal St. Fullerton ................ 31 36,015 1,162
34. Minnesota.......................... 29 32,570 1,123
35. Tennessee.......................... 37 41,289 1,116

36. Oklahoma .......................... 25 27,653 1,106
37. Ga. Southern ..................... 27 27,207 1,008
38. North Carolina................... 34 33,714 992
39. Stetson .............................. 33 31,628 958
40. New Orleans ...................... 27 25,333 938

41. Missouri............................. 29 26,248 905
42. Long Beach St.................... 29 25,419 877
43. South Ala........................... 26 22,414 862
44. Illinois................................ 18 15,433 857
45. Southeast Mo. St. .............. 24 20,209 842

46. Fla. Atlantic ....................... 30 24,687 823
47. Arizona .............................. 37 26,758 723



48. Wake Forest....................... 26 18,362 706
49. East Caro. .......................... 34 22,462 660
50. Penn St. ............................ 15 9,877 658



DIVISION II
Total Home Attendance

Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. Fla. Southern..................... 30 13,186 440
  2. Cal St. Chico...................... 24 12,527 522
  3. West Ala............................. 28 9,819 351
  4. North Fla............................ 31 9,535 308
  5. Valdosta St. ....................... 22 7,439 338

  6. Grand Canyon ................... 29 7,166 247
  7. Rollins ............................... 31 6,850 221
  8. Catawba............................. 22 6,115 278
  9. Tampa................................ 29 6,042 208
10. UC Riverside ...................... 23 6,027 262

11. Mesa St.............................. 22 5,842 266
12. Delta St.............................. 22 5,822 265
13. Wingate.............................. 24 5,549 231
14. St. Leo................................ 26 5,490 211
15. Armstrong Atlantic ............ 30 5,075 169

16. Lynn .................................. 30 4,724 157
17. Fort Hays St....................... 24 4,650 194
18. Central Mo. St. .................. 27 4,264 158
19. Eckerd ............................... 29 4,168 144
20. Southern Ark. .................... 13 4,157 320

21. Tex. A&M-Kingsville .......... 15 4,100 273
22. Montevallo ......................... 22 4,082 186
23. Abilene Christian............... 32 3,955 124
24. Southern Colo. .................. 24 3,912 163
25. West Ga. ............................ 26 3,752 144

Average Home Attendance
Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. Cal St. Chico...................... 24 12,527 522
  2. Fla. Southern..................... 30 13,186 440
  3. West Ala............................. 28 9,819 351
  4. Valdosta St. ....................... 22 7,439 338
  5. Southern Ark. .................... 13 4,157 320

  6. North Fla............................ 31 9,535 308
  7. Catawba............................. 22 6,115 278
  8. Tex. A&M-Kingsville .......... 15 4,100 273
  9. Mesa St.............................. 22 5,842 266
10. Arkansas Tech ................... 13 3,441 265

11. Delta St.............................. 22 5,822 265
12. UC Riverside ...................... 23 6,027 262
13. Harding.............................. 12 2,989 249
14. Grand Canyon ................... 29 7,166 247
15. Wingate.............................. 24 5,549 231

16. Colorado Mines.................. 10 2,281 228
17. Rollins ............................... 31 6,850 221
18. St. Leo................................ 26 5,490 211
19. Tampa................................ 29 6,042 208
20. Northeastern St. ................ 11 2,265 206

21. Fort Hays St....................... 24 4,650 194
22. Winona St. ......................... 16 3,057 191
23. North Ala. .......................... 15 2,844 190



24. Northwest Mo. St. .............. 14 2,644 189
25. Southeastern Okla............. 12 2,241 187



DIVISION III
Total Home Attendance

Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. Marietta ............................. 17 5,876 346
  2. St. Scholastica..................... 8 4,550 569
  3. York (Pa.) ........................... 15 4,025 268
  4. Montclair St. ...................... 18 3,886 216
  5. Rensselaer ......................... 14 3,050 218

  6. Hardin-Simmons ............... 15 2,903 194
  7. Dallas ................................ 20 2,805 140
  8. McMurry ............................ 16 2,741 171
  9. Cortland St. ....................... 14 2,595 185
10. UC San Diego .................... 15 2,491 166

11. Ill. Wesleyan ...................... 14 2,450 175
12. Trinity (Tex.) ...................... 29 2,202 76
13. Wheaton (Mass.) ................ 13 2,110 162
14. Allentown........................... 14 2,100 150
15. North Central..................... 10 2,033 203

16. Pomona-Pitzer.................... 20 2,025 101
17. La Verne ............................ 18 2,017 112
18. Wis.-Whitewater .................. 7 2,000 286
19. George Fox......................... 11 1,985 180
20. Pugent Sound.................... 11 1,956 178

Average Home Attendance

Team Dates Attendance Average
  1. St. Scholastica..................... 8 4,550 569
  2. Marietta ............................. 17 5,876 346
  3. Wis.-Whitewater .................. 7 2,000 286
  4. York (Pa.) ........................... 15 4,025 268
  5. Simpson............................... 7 1,800 257

  6. Allegheny............................. 7 1,659 237
  7. Wartburg.............................. 6 1,400 233
  8. Rensselaer ......................... 14 3,050 218
  9. Montclair St. ...................... 18 3,886 216
10. St. Norbert ........................... 4 825 206

11. North Central..................... 10 2,033 203
12. Grinnell ............................... 6 1,210 202
12. Wis.-Stevens Point............... 6 1,210 202
14. Rockford .............................. 5 1,000 200
15. Hardin-Simmons ............... 15 2,903 194

16. Cortland St. ....................... 14 2,595 185
17. St. Thomas (Minn.) .............. 6 1,100 183
18. George Fox......................... 11 1,985 180
19. Pugent Sound.................... 11 1,956 178
20. Earlham............................... 8 1,400 175

20. Ill. Wesleyan ...................... 14 2,450 175


